
England Athletics Under 17 & Under 15 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 March 2018
U17 WOMEN

AREA

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC MIDS 8.77 959 959 3 1.62 759 1,718 1 10.45 559 2,277 3 5.33 651 2,928 1 02:26.19 741 3,669 1

2 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC NORTH 9.35 838 838 13 1.65 795 1,633 7 11.40 621 2,254 5 4.91 535 2,789 7 02:19.13 835 3,624 2

3 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC MIDS 9.35 838 838 13 1.59 724 1,562 9 12.31 682 2,244 7 5.37 663 2,907 4 02:28.88 707 3,614 3

4 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC MIDS 8.63 989 989 1 1.59 724 1,713 2 10.67 573 2,286 2 5.14 598 2,884 5 02:27.73 722 3,606 4

5 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC - 9.13 883 883 9 1.65 795 1,678 4 10.58 567 2,245 6 5.38 665 2,910 3 02:31.62 673 3,583 5

6 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club NORTH 9.07 895 895 7 1.65 795 1,690 3 11.90 654 2,344 1 5.04 570 2,914 2 02:35.83 622 3,536 6

7 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC NORTH 9.05 900 900 6 1.50 621 1,521 11 10.24 545 2,066 12 5.17 606 2,672 12 02:22.64 788 3,460 7

8 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC MIDS 9.42 824 824 16 1.68 830 1,654 5 11.24 611 2,265 4 4.99 557 2,822 6 02:44.09 527 3,349 8

9 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H MIDS 9.96 720 720 29 1.65 795 1,515 12 10.75 579 2,094 11 5.33 651 2,745 10 02:37.37 603 3,348 9

10 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC - 9.35 838 838 13 1.59 724 1,562 9 10.38 554 2,116 10 5.02 565 2,681 11 02:37.41 603 3,284 10

11 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers WALES 8.69 976 976 2 1.41 523 1,499 13 9.64 506 2,005 13 5.30 643 2,648 13 02:36.28 616 3,264 11

12 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers - 9.04 902 902 5 1.59 724 1,626 8 10.40 556 2,182 9 5.12 592 2,774 8 02:49.86 465 3,239 12

13 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC NORTH 9.09 891 891 8 1.62 759 1,650 6 10.60 569 2,219 8 4.93 540 2,759 9 02:48.54 479 3,238 13

14 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC NORTH 9.25 858 858 10 1.50 621 1,479 14 8.36 423 1,902 15 4.93 540 2,442 15 02:29.61 698 3,140 14

15 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent WALES 9.29 850 850 11 1.47 588 1,438 15 8.66 442 1,880 17 4.95 546 2,426 16 02:32.94 656 3,082 15

16 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC NORTH 10.05 703 703 31 1.56 689 1,392 20 9.62 505 1,897 16 4.41 406 2,303 20 02:26.59 736 3,039 16

17 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C MIDS 9.74 761 761 22 1.44 555 1,316 25 8.03 401 1,717 28 4.89 530 2,247 21 02:22.76 786 3,033 17

18 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers WALES 9.00 910 910 4 1.38 491 1,401 19 9.58 502 1,903 14 5.34 654 2,557 14 02:49.18 472 3,029 18

19 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC - 9.58 792 792 20 1.38 491 1,283 28 7.41 361 1,644 31 5.11 589 2,233 23 02:26.84 733 2,966 19

20 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers - 9.52 804 804 19 1.47 588 1,392 20 8.15 409 1,801 21 4.85 519 2,320 19 02:36.07 619 2,939 20

21 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC NORTH 9.82 746 746 24 1.56 689 1,435 16 8.64 441 1,876 18 4.79 503 2,379 17 02:46.65 499 2,878 21

22 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC WALES 10.20 675 675 34 1.47 588 1,263 32 10.07 534 1,797 22 4.45 416 2,213 24 02:35.17 629 2,842 22

23 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC NORTH 9.64 781 781 21 1.50 621 1,402 18 9.10 471 1,873 19 4.80 506 2,379 17 02:53.70 426 2,805 23

24 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC - 9.91 729 729 27 1.50 621 1,350 23 7.75 383 1,733 27 4.82 511 2,244 22 02:43.68 531 2,775 24

25 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC NORTH 10.02 708 708 30 1.47 588 1,296 27 10.22 544 1,840 20 4.26 369 2,209 25 02:41.23 559 2,768 25

26 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC - 10.20 675 675 34 1.41 523 1,198 36 8.70 445 1,643 32 4.70 479 2,122 30 02:38.94 585 2,707 26

27 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC - 9.89 733 733 26 1.47 588 1,321 24 8.95 461 1,782 23 4.37 396 2,178 26 02:43.98 528 2,706 27

27 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester NORTH 10.16 682 682 33 1.47 588 1,270 31 9.33 486 1,756 25 4.38 398 2,154 28 02:41.85 552 2,706 27

29 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers - 10.14 686 686 32 1.41 523 1,209 35 10.23 545 1,754 26 4.44 413 2,167 27 02:44.38 524 2,691 29

30 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC MIDS 9.45 818 818 18 1.44 555 1,373 22 8.07 404 1,777 24 4.14 340 2,117 31 02:43.98 528 2,645 30

31 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC NORTH 9.79 752 752 23 1.53 655 1,407 17 5.83 261 1,668 30 4.46 418 2,086 33 02:44.18 526 2,612 31

32 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCISSale Harriers Manchester NORTH 9.30 848 848 12 1.32 429 1,277 29 7.39 360 1,637 33 4.54 438 2,075 34 02:49.05 473 2,548 32

33 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club NORTH 9.43 822 822 17 1.38 491 1,313 26 6.76 320 1,633 34 4.80 506 2,139 29 03:05.38 317 2,456 33

34 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers WALES 11.14 514 514 42 1.32 429 943 41 11.73 643 1,586 36 4.27 371 1,957 37 02:47.69 488 2,445 34

35 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester NORTH 10.54 614 614 39 1.50 621 1,235 33 7.12 343 1,578 37 4.39 401 1,979 36 02:52.84 435 2,414 35

36 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC - 9.91 729 729 27 1.38 491 1,220 34 8.05 403 1,623 35 4.67 472 2,095 32 03:14.87 239 2,334 36

37 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC MIDS 9.86 738 738 25 1.35 460 1,198 36 9.34 486 1,684 29 4.23 362 2,046 35 03:10.67 272 2,318 37

38 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC NORTH 10.53 616 616 38 1.38 491 1,107 38 7.39 360 1,467 39 4.09 329 1,796 39 02:49.77 466 2,262 38

39 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC NORTH 11.01 535 535 41 1.44 555 1,090 39 8.62 440 1,530 38 4.01 310 1,840 38 02:57.92 385 2,225 39

40 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC NORTH 10.95 545 545 40 1.32 429 974 40 6.83 324 1,298 40 3.90 285 1,583 40 02:49.79 466 2,049 40

41 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC MIDS 10.22 672 672 36 NHC 672 42 8.22 414 1,086 41 4.57 446 1,532 41 03:01.47 352 1,884 41

59 Ellie MORRIS Blyth Running Club NORTH 10.34 650 650 37 1.50 621 1,271 30 DNS * * *
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England Athletics Under 17 & Under 15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 March 2018

U17 Women

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC 10.20 675

2 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC 10.22 672

3 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10.53 616

4 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester 10.54 614

5 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC 10.95 545

6 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC 11.01 535

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC 9.35 838

2 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C 9.74 761

3 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC 10.05 703

4 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester 10.16 682

5 59 Ellie MORRIS Blyth Running Club 10.34 650

6 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers 11.14 514

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCIS Sale Harriers Manchester 9.30 848

2 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 9.82 746

3 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC 9.86 738

4 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 9.89 733

5 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H 9.96 720

6 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 10.14 686

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club 9.43 822

2 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC 9.58 792

3 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.79 752

4 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC 9.91 729

5 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC 9.91 729

6 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC 10.02 708

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.35 838

2 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC 9.42 824

3 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC 9.45 818

4 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers 9.52 804

5 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC 9.64 781

6 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC 10.20 675
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England Athletics Under 17 & Under 15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 March 2018

U17 Women

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 6

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers 9.00 910

2 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC 9.05 900

3 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club 9.07 895

4 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC 9.25 858

5 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent 9.29 850

6 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC 9.35 838

U17 Women's 60m Hurdles - Race 7

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC 8.63 989

2 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers 8.69 976

3 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC 8.77 959

4 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers 9.04 902

5 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC 9.09 891

6 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC 9.13 883

U17 Women's 800m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers 02:47.69 488

2 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 02:49.77 466

3 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC 02:49.79 466

4 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC 02:57.92 385

5 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC 03:01.47 352

6

U17 Women's 800m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC 02:43.98 528

2 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC 02:44.18 526

3 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCIS Sale Harriers Manchester 02:49.05 473

4 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester 02:52.84 435

5 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC 03:10.67 272

6 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC 03:14.87 239

U17 Women's 800m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC 02:38.94 585

2 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC 02:41.23 559

3 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester 02:41.85 552

4 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 02:43.98 528

5 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 02:44.38 524

6 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club 03:05.38 317
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England Athletics Under 17 & Under 15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 March 2018

U17 Women

U17 Women's 800m - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C 02:22.76 786

2 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC 02:26.59 736

3 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC 02:26.84 733

4 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC 02:35.17 629

5 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers 02:36.07 619

6 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC 02:43.68 531

U17 Women's 800m - Race 5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC 02:29.61 698

2 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent 02:32.94 656

3 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers 02:36.28 616

4 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 02:46.65 499

5 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers 02:49.18 472

6 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC 02:53.70 426

U17 Women's 800m - Race 6

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC 02:19.13 835

2 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC 02:22.64 788

3 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H 02:37.37 603

4 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC 02:37.41 603

5 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC 02:48.54 479

6 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers 02:49.86 465

U17 Women's 800m - Race 7

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC 02:26.19 741

2 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC 02:27.73 722

3 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC 02:28.88 707

4 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC 02:31.62 673

5 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club 02:35.83 622

6 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC 02:44.09 527
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres

1 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

2 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC

3 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC

4 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester

5 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC

6 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC

7 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers

8 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC o o

9 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC

10 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCISSale Harriers Manchester

11 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

12 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC

13 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC

14 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC

15 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC

16 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers

17 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers

18 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC

19 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club

20 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC

21 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers

22 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester

23 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC

2 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C

3 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC

4 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC

5 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC

6 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club

7 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC

8 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC

9 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent

10 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC

11 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC

12 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC

13 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers

14 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC

15 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC

16 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC

17 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H

18 59 Ellie MORRIS Blyth Running Club

19 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers o xo
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers

2 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC

3 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC

4 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC

5 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC

6 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC

7 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC

8 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers

9 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC

10 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC

11 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H

12 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC

13 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers

14 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers

15 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club

16 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC

17 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers

18 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC

19 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC

20 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester

21 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC

22 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC

2 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent

3 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers

4 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC

5 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCISSale Harriers Manchester

6 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC

7 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC

8 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC

9 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C

10 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC

11 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club

12 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

13 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester

14 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC

15 59 Ellie MORRIS Blyth Running Club

16 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC

17 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC

18 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC

19 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC

20 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

21

22

23

24

25

26

6.83

7.23

7.39

8.04

7.58

8.62

6.59

6.77

6.85

8.47

5.83

7.42

6.29

8.17

7.71

8.15

8.07

8.39

8.36

7.75

7.41

7.12

7.91

DNS

X

6.25

7.41

8.05

7.39

6.70

8.70

X

6.72

6.47

7.20

6.32

7.35

7.20

6.76

8.64

X

7.75

8.36

7.67

8.21

7.75

7.32

8.22

8.03

8.32

6.04

8.07

7.47

8.02

8.62

2nd Trial 3rd Trial 6th Trial

Metres Metres Metres Metres

8.03

X

Metres

9.34

8.05

8.75

8.66

1st Trial

8.36

F
in

a
l

P
o
si

ti
o
n
n

Signatures

8.628.62

Best of 3

P
o
si

ti
o
n
 

a
ft

e
r

3
 T

ri
a
ls 4th Trial 5th Trial

6.766.76

DNSDNS

8.708.70

5.835.83

8.64

7.12 7.12

8.64

EIS, Sheffield

ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING England Athletics U17 & U15 ICE VENUE 

EVENT Shot Put U17 Women Pool B

6.836.83

TIME

DATE Saturday 10/03/2018

Metres

Best of All

Metres

J
u
d
g
e
s'
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re
s

9.34 9.34

8.66 8.66

8.15 8.15

8.07 8.07

7.39 7.39

8.22 8.22

8.05

7.41

Metres

8.05

7.75

8.03 8.03

R
e
fe

re
e
's
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re

7.397.39

10/03/2018 18:27

Results by Sprints Software 07507 853112
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 79 Ella WILSON Sale Harriers Manchester

2 69 Milly SOANES Dacorum & Tring AC

3 59 Ellie MORRIS Blyth Running Club

4 72 Lara TAYLOR Liverpool Harriers & AC

5 42 Maija DUNNE Stockport Harriers & AC

6 54 Claudia LEE East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

7 56 Evie MASON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

8 46 Amy GARROCH Bury Athletic Club

9 31 Lucy BALMFORTH Liverpool Harriers & AC

10 47 Lily GREGORY Charnwood A C

11 43 Millie FRANCE Notts AC

12 44 Shayon FRYER-FRANCIS Sale Harriers Manchester

13 66 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen ACC

14 38 Maddie CLARK Stratford Upon Avon AC

15 78 Evie WILD Stockport Harriers & AC

16 77 Scarlett WHITTAKER Sale Harriers Manchester

17 76 Sofia  VELLA Cardiff AAC

18 73 Megan TAYLOR Leeds City AC

19 67 Zoe SHEPHERD Kingston AC & Poly Harriers

20 51 Jamie HOLLAND Swansea Harriers

21 35 Alana BIRCH Salford Metropolitan AC

22 45 Molly  GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC

23

24

25

26

4.45 4.27 4.10

X 4.80 4.68

4.42 4.44 4.31

4.23 3.89 4.15

X X 4.41

4.27 4.15 X

4.07 4.20 4.26

4.37 4.07 4.34

4.38 4.35 X

4.57 4.23 X

4.41 4.54 3.96

4.14 3.99 X

4.52 4.21 4.80

3.85 3.62 4.01

4.89 4.77 4.73

4.16

3.87 3.90 3.55

3.96 3.94 4.09

4.79 4.54 4.38

4.37

4.45

4.80

4.44

4.27

4.26

R
e
fe

re
e
's
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re

Signatures

4.70

4.46

J
u
d
g
e
s'
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re
s

4.57

4.54

4.79

4.80

4.39

4.14

4.23

4.57

4.54

Metres

4.70

4.46

3.90

4.09

4.45

4.14

4.89

4.41

4.38

4.26

4.27

4.80

Metres Metres

4.01

4.89

4.44

4.37

4.39 2.33 4.14

4.70 X 4.42

4.46 3.66

F
in

a
l

P
o
si

ti
o
n
n

MetresMetres

1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial 5th Trial

Metres

4.38

6th Trial Best of All

4.23

3.90

4.09

4.79

4.80

4.01

4.41

P
o
si

ti
o
n
 

a
ft

e
r

3
 T

ri
a
ls 4th Trial

Metres

Best of 3

Metres

4.39

ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, SheffieldVENUE DATE Saturday 10/03/2018

Long Jump U17 Women Pool B TIME

England Athletics U17 & U15 ICE

10/03/2018 18:27
Results by Sprints Software 07507 853112

U17W_Pentathlon/Long J/Page 9 of 10



Order No NAME CLUB

1 81 Carmen WILLIAMS Vale of Aylesbury AC

2 63 Lucy PERKINS Vale Of Aylesbury AC

3 34 Emily BEE City Of Plymouth AC

4 50 Laura HICKEY Leigh Harriers & AC

5 57 Emily MISANTONI Stockport Harriers & AC

6 41 Steph DRISCOLL Liverpool Harriers & AC

7 37 Mia CHANTREE Chelmsford AC

8 53 Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC

9 68 Emma SHERWOOD Dudley & Stourbridge H

10 61 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen ACC

11 58 Grace MORGAN Cardiff Archers

12 75 Demi TUINEMA Dacorum & Tring AC

13 40 Emilie DAVIES Blaenau Gwent

14 71 Sola TAIWO Thurrock Harriers

15 70 Morgan SPINK Rotherham Harriers & AC

16 33 Molly BEAN Great Yarmouth & District AC

17 55 Caitlyn MAPPS Cardiff Archers

18 49 Samantha HARRIS City Of Plymouth AC

19 36 Ruby BRIDGER Thurrock Harriers

20 32 Hannah BARNDEN Derby Athletic Club

21

22

23

24

25

26

X X 5.14

5.12 X X

5.04 5.02 X

4.89 4.84 4.93

4.82 4.76 4.77

5.34 5.27 5.32

4.77 5.02 4.86

4.77 4.95 4.90

4.68 4.61 4.85

5.11 5.33 5.33

5.28 5.37 5.32

5.03 X 5.30

4.87 4.91 4.78

5.38 5.38 5.36

X X 4.99

X 5.26 5.33

4.90 4.93 X

5.06 5.17 4.92

4.50 4.67 4.48

X 5.11 4.71

6th Trial

Metres

4.99

5.33 5.33

R
e
fe

re
e
's
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re

5.045.04

5.12

5.14

J
u
d
g
e
s'
 S

ig
n
a
tu

re
s

Metres

F
in

a
l

P
o
si

ti
o
n
n

4.93

5.34

4.93

5.17 5.17

4.91 4.91

4.85

4.67 4.67

5.11 5.11

5.33 5.33

5.34

4.82

5.37

4.93

4.95

5.02

5.30

5.38

4.99

Signatures

4.85

5.14

5.12

4.82

4.93

Best of All

4.95

5.30

5.02

England Athletics U17 & U15 ICE VENUE EIS, Sheffield DATE 

5th Trial1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3

P
o
si

ti
o
n
 

a
ft

e
r

3
 T

ri
a
ls 4th Trial

Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres Metres

5.37

5.38

ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Saturday 10/03/2018

Long Jump U17 Women Pool A TIME

10/03/2018 18:27
Results by Sprints Software 07507 853112
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